



(Farad Continuation Sheet)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

CIVIL APPLICATION No.478 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33802 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.479 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33802 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.375 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33771 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.376 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33771 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.482 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33832 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.483 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33832 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.437 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33612 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.438 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33612 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.471 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33811 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.473 OF 2013
IN



FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33811 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.480 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33827 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.481 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33827 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.486 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33620 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.487 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33620 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.379 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33789 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.380 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33789 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.377 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33779 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.378 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33779 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.468 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33798 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.469 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33798 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.484 OF 2013
IN



Ladda

caf-478-13 and other group applications.doc 2016:BHC-AS:12332-DB

FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33624 of 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.485 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) No.33624 of 2012

Office notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Mr L.M. Acharya for the appellant/applicant in all Civil Applications and the Appeals.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM :- NARESH H. PATIL AND
A.R. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED:- 20th FEBRUARY, 2013.

P. C. :-

(1) Heard Mr L.M. Acharya, Counsel for the appellant/applicant. The learned Counsel submits that in all these connected appeals, arising out of the same Notification, applications for condonation of delay and applications for staying the execution of Award have been filed. The learned Counsel for the appellant has placed on record simple copy of the order passed by the Division Bench (Shri A.S.Oka and S.P.Davare, JJ) in batch of appeals bearing First Appeal No. 776



of 2012 (and other appeals). Date of order is 30.7.2012.

(2) We have perused the said order. The learned Counsel prays that pending hearing of the applications for condonation of delay the execution of the impugned judgment and award be stayed.

(3) In the facts of the case the following order :-

(a) Notice to the respondents in all applications for condonation of delay, returnable in six weeks.

(b) Notice to the respondents in all the appeals, returnable in six weeks.

(c) Until further orders there shall be stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award, subject to condition of the applicant depositing with Reference Court 50% of the compensation amount payable as of today within a period of six weeks from today.

(d) Until further orders, we direct the Reference Court not to allow withdrawal of the said amount of compensation without specific orders passed by this Court.



Ladda

caf-478-13 and other group applications.do62016:BHC-AS:12332-DB

(e) Hamdast allowed. The applicant is at liberty to serve the respondents privately, apart from the Court notice, returnable in six weeks.

(f) Stand over for six weeks.

(A.R. JOSHI, J)

(NARESH H. PATIL,J)

Ladda R.S.(P.A.)